FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	10-18-200	2	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
				Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary ar or copy(ies) thereof.	102253383	3	s: Please record t	he attached original document(s)
Name of conveying party(ies):	OIPE	2. Name a	and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Susumu YOSHIDA	OCT 1 1 2002	Name:	GENENTECH, IN	<u>C.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? No	Street	Address: 1 DNA	Way South
3. Nature of conveyance:	PADEMARKO	City: S	an Francisco, CA	94080 Country: <u>USA</u>
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		ame(s) & address(es)	
Execution Date: October 1, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n, the exect	ution date of the a	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
08/428,822, filed April 25, 19	ا Additional numbers	, issued attached?		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many	om correspondence			ions and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PON</u> <u>Attn: Lee Cheng, Esq.</u>	NACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$40.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.	.W., Suite 800	X End Aut		No. <u> リ入りも</u>) rged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP:	20006-1021		account number:	
	DO NOT USE TH		uplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	f, the foregoing information	is true and o	correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the
Lee Cheng, Reg. No. 40,949 Name of Person Signing	Signature	0	Date	er 11, 2002
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		<u> </u>	Total number of p	pages including cover sheet: 3
	Do not detach t	his portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet information:			
Commis	sioner and Assistant Secret Box Assign Washington, D.	ments	ts and Trademarks	
Public burden reporting for this sample coviewing the document and gather comments regarding this burden estimate the Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of 20503.	ering the data needed, and c to the U.S. Patent and Trade	ompleting are	nd reviewing the sai , Office of Informat	mple cover sheet. Send ion Systems, PK2-1000C,
17/2002 I MIELLED 00000022 08428822				

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975

PATENT
REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Susumu Yoshida

(Type or Print name of ASSIGNOR)

(inventor(s) or person(s)	434-6, Oaza Kunishi, Yoshida-cho, Takata-gun			
or entity(ies) who own the invention)	Hiroshima 731-05, Japan Address			
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom the invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)				
Recorded on	September 8, 1995			
at Reel	7627			
Frames	0446			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	GENENTECH, INC. (Type or Print name of ASSIGNEE) 1 DNA Way South San Francisco, CA 94080 USA Address			
141	Col. ACCIONEE de la			

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCE-SECRETING HYBRID GEL

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in

ASSIGNOR:

(a) () U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith

PATENT REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0866

	(b)	()	U.S. Patent Application executed on		
	(c)	(X)	U.S. Patent Application S	Serial No. <u>08/428,822</u> filed on <u>April 25, 1995</u>	
	(d)	()	U.S. Patent No.	issued	
			() A change of address to patent maintenance fees i	which correspondence is to be sent regarding s being sent separately.	
	(also c	heck (e)) if foreign application(s) i	s also being assigned)	
	(e)	()	and any legal equivalent t claim priority	hereof in a foreign country, including the right to	
continu		division,		For said invention by the above application or any reof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-	
been o			-	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ld conflict with this assignment;	
and leg same in deliver require Letters	tly with gal equive any in to ASS ed to ap	all pert valents a terferen SIGNEE ply for, and said	inent facts and documents as may be known and accece, litigation or proceeding or its legal representative obtain, maintain, issue and	IGNEE will, upon its request, be provided relating to said invention and said Letters Patent ssible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the grelated thereto and will promptly execute and s any and all papers, instruments or affidavits enforce said application, said invention and said h may be necessary or desirable to carry out the	
IN WI	TNESS	WHER	EOF, I/WE have hereunto	set hand and seal this	
Octo	ber 1	, 200	(Date	of signing). Susum Joshida mature of ASSIGNOR	
				sumu Yoshida ne or print the name of the above person)	

PATENT REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0867

· ·	•	should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who
Witness		
Witness		
	ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT
	} ss	
		, 20, before me
personally came the above-named _		
•		ted the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me will for the purposes therein set forth.
SEAL		Official Signature
SEAL		Official Title

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0868